
Modularity, function and lightness. These are the main features of the first totally flexible modular living 
system from Molteni&C. Designed by Vincent Van Duysen, Logos is a highly customisable piece of 
furniture with infinite compositional options. Based on the concept of modular composition, its cleverly 
conceived juxtaposition of materials makes this system a combo of solid and transparent elements, 
thickness and slenderness. The result is a wide range of configurations, offering complete freedom of 
expression that satisfies different needs in terms of taste and function. The design introduces a new 
approach to furnishing interiors, characterised by the lightness of the vertical dividers and consequent 
composition modularity and aesthetics.
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FINISHES

Finishes
All finishes in the Logos project were chosen to allow for the utmost versatility in colours 
and materials, in full harmony with the product design and construction characteristics.

Notes
Any requests for finishes other than those listed below can be accepted only following 
confirmation of feasibility from the Molteni&C technical department.
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front chain
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finishes

Matt lacquer
3D matt lacquer
BC chalk white
PE pearl
DN dune
PL platinum
NE black
AT anthracite
SE mustard
SI silica     
DO dolomite grey     
AL clay
MK moka
CZ light blue grey
SA sand
RU ruby
PX pewter colour
RX copper
TO dove grey
PR petroleum blue
BG burgundy
LS london sky
SU stardust
ML moonlight
SP spice
PG pine green 
AW almond white
CP cappuccino
IX iris

BLEND fabric
bark brown
moss green
olive green
oxide orange
vanilla

Glossy lacquer 
BC chalk white
PE pearl
DN dune
PL platinum
NE black
AT anthracite
SE mustard
SI silica     
DO dolomite grey     
AL clay
MK moka
CZ light blue grey
SA sand
RU ruby
PX pewter colour
RX copper
TO dove grey
PR petroleum blue
BG burgundy
LS london sky
SU stardust
ML moonlight
SP spice
PG pine green 
AW almond white
CP cappuccino
IX iris

Woods
RF graphite oak 
RN black oak
RC coffee oak
RS sunrise oak
EU eucalyptus

colours

grey
saffiano

Marble 
(matt finish) 
breccia capraia
calacatta 
emperador dark
Sahara noir
black marquina
red lepanto

glossy
lacquer
colours

structure 
cover 
(under top)

glass side panel 
th 14 / glass door

profile

glass

glass shelf
with profile th 14

TV module back

glass shelf th 8

wooden shelf th 14

internal drawer unit

metal base

drawer interior

single material top th 40 /
TV module central shelf th 40

wooden hinged door th 25 / drawer fronts th 25 /
central shelf above drawer th 20

frame

inserts

top with 
frame th 40

excluding
shlef

3D
matt
lacquer
colours

Stopsol glasses
transparent
bronze
silver
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STORAGE UNITS

TOP
Chipboard panel covered in melamine facing.

FRONT CHAIN
Painted extruded aluminium, Pewter Colour or Iris. 

SIDES IN WOOD FINISH
Medium-density fibreboard panel, TH 14 mm, covered with veneer in Coffee Oak, Black Oak, Sunrise Oak, 
Graphite Oak, Eucalyptus.

SIDE PANEL WITH MATT LACQUERED FINISH
Medium-density fibreboard panel, TH 14 mm, with melamine facing painted in the matt colours in the 
Molteni&C range.

SIDE PANEL AND GLASS DOOR WITH PROFILE 
Painted extruded aluminium, Pewter Colour or Iris. Insert, TH 4 mm, in tempered glass, tempered stopsol 
bronze, tempered stopsol silver.

BASE - TOP - SHELF - DRAWER FRONTS - DRAWER COVER - BACK - TV MODULE BACK - DOOR - TOP 
INSERT FRAMES IN WOOD FINISH
Wood chipboard panel covered with wooden veneer: Coffee Oak, Black Oak, Sunrise Oak, Graphite Oak, 
Eucalyptus.

BASE - TOP - DRAWER FRONTS - DRAWER COVER - BACK - TV MODULE BACK - DOOR - TOP INSERT 
FRAMES IN MATT LACQUER FINISH
Wooden chipboard panel with melamine facing, painted in the matt colours in the Molteni&C range.

DOOR - BACK IN GLOSSY LACQUER FINISH
Wooden chipboard panel with melamine facing, painted in the glossy colours in the Molteni&C range.

SHELF IN GLOSSY AND MATT LACQUER FINISH
Medium-density fibreboard panel, with melamine facing painted in the colours in the Molteni&C range.

GLASS SHELF WITH PROFILE
Painted extruded aluminium, Pewter Colour or Iris. Insert of extra-clear tempered glass, TH 4 mm.

GLASS SHELF TH 8 MM
Extra-clear transparent tempered glass TH 8 mm.

BACK WITH MIRROR
Wooden particle board panel with melamine facing, with applied mirror, TH 4 mm .

BACK - FABRIC TV MODULE BACK
Wooden particle board with melamine facing covered with BLEND fabric.
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

 

TOP FRAME INSERTS IN MARBLE FINISH
Marble slab TH 20 mm: Breccia Capraia, Calacatta, Emperador Dark, Sahara Noir, Marquina Black, Lepanto 
Red in hydro oil finish, with water-repellent and stain-resistant treatment. 

TOP TH 40 MM
Wooden chipboard panel with melamine facing, painted in the matt colours in the Molteni&C range or covered 
with Coffee Oak, Black Oak, Sunrise Oak, Graphite Oak, Eucalyptus wood veneer or with slabs or 45° marble: 
Breccia Capraia, Calacatta, Emperador Dark, Sahara Noir, Marquina Black, Lepanto Red in hydro oil finish, 
with water-repellent and stain-resistant treatment.

DRAWER INTERIOR SIDES AND BOTTOM
Chipboard panel covered in melamine facing.

TV MODULE INTERNAL STRUCTURE
Wooden chipboard panel, TH 32 mm, with melamine facing.

BASE WITH FEET
Painted aluminium tubes with painted die-cast aluminium feet, Pewter Colour or Iris. With plastic and Zamak 
floor support adjusters.

LIGHTING ELECTRICAL PARTS
All components comply with regulations and are certified as indicated on the individual parts.

STORAGE UNITS

  

TOP TH 40 MM 
MATT LACQUER 
WOOD 
MARBLE

GLASS 
SIDE PANELS

WITH PROFILE

GLASS DOOR

WITH PROFILE

SIDE PANEL 
MATT LACQUER
WOOD

TOP FRAME
ALUMINUM
TH 40 MM

TOP FRAME 
INSERTS
MATT LACQUER /
WOOD / MARBLE

BASE 
WITH FEET

 

WOODEN DOOR:
MATT LACQUER
GLOSSY LACQUER
WOOD
3D MATT LACQUER

SHELF:
MATT LACQUER
GLOSSY LACQUER
WOOD

GLASS SHELF
WITH PROFILE

DRAWER FRONT:
MATT LACQUER
GLOSSY LACQUER
WOOD
3D MATT LACQUER

DRAWER LID:
MATT LACQUER
GLOSSY LACQUER
WOOD

BASE TH 40 MM:
MATT LACQUER
WOOD

BACKRESTS
MATT/GLOSSY LACQUER
WOOD
BLEND FABRIC
BRONZE MIRROR
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STORAGE UNITS

TOP TH 40 MM
MATT LACQUER
WOOD

TOP TH 40 MM
MATT LACQUER

WOOD

INTERNAL 

STRUCTURE

INTERNAL 

STRUCTURE

BACKRESTS
MATT LACQUER
WOOD
BLEND FABRIC

BACKRESTS
MATT LACQUER
WOOD
BLEND FABRIC

SIDE PANEL
MATT LACQUER

WOOD

SIDE PANEL
MATT LACQUER

WOOD

BASE TH 40 MM:
MATT LACQUER

WOOD

BASE TH 40 MM:
MATT LACQUER

WOOD

DRAWER FRONT:
MATT LACQUER

GLOSSY LACQUER
WOOD

3D MATT LACQUER



STRUCTURAL MODULARITY H 338 / 487 / 636
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With these modules, compositions with height differences can be created without doubling 
the side panel.

Side view

Floor-standing structures / Base Wall-mounted structures

Front view / plan

Notes
No reductions of any kind are allowed.
The following may not be used in hanging compositions:
- monochrome marble top th 40
- glass side panel

Maximum composition size with base 2934 mm

Modules with glass side panels can be closed with 
hinged doors and fitted with shelves.

  

      

  

      

636 - 25”

636 - 25”

338 - 13 1/4”

338 - 13 1/4”

500
19 5/8”

14
1/2”

14
1/2”

14
1/2”

14
1/2”

14
1/2”

450
17 3/4”

600
23 5/8”

750
29 1/2”

900
35 3/8”

433 - 17” 367 - 14 1/2”
472

18 5/8”

210 - 8 1/4”

210 - 8 1/4”

0

0

5 - 1/4”

5 - 1/4”

20 - 3/4”

20 - 3/4”

358 - 14 1/8”

358 - 14 1/8”

507 - 20”

507 - 20”

487 - 19 1/8”

487 - 19 1/8”

656 - 25 7/8”

656 - 25 7/8”

433 - 17” 342 - 13 1/2”

368 - 14 1/2” 277 - 10 7/8”334 - 13 1/8”426 - 16 3/4”

adjustable foot

adjustable foot

front in
light th 25 - 1”

base

base

internal

internal shelf

internal

shelf shelfupper top
drawer unit

upper top
drawer unit



MODULARITY H 1230

In the 1230 height, a special element W 1800 is available for inserting a television: 
TV module.
The change in height is provided for by combining two compositions.

Side view

Floor-standing structures / Base Wall-mounted structures

Front view / plan

Notes
No reductions of any kind are allowed.
The following may not be used in hanging compositions:
- monochrome marble top th 40
- glass side panel
- internal drawer units

Maximum composition size with base 2934 mm

Modules with glass side panels can be closed with 
hinged doors and fitted with shelves.

 

636 - 25”

636 - 25”

1230 - 48 3/8”

1230 - 48 3/8”

934 - 36 3/4”

934 - 36 3/4”

1250 - 49 1/4”

1250 - 49 1/4”

338 - 13 1/4”

338 - 13 1/4”

14
1/2”

14
1/2”

14
1/2”

14
1/2”

14
1/2”

14
1/2”

14
1/2”

433 - 17” 367 - 14 1/2”

210 - 8 1/4”

210 - 8 1/4”

0
5 - 1/4”

20 - 3/4”

20 - 3/4”

433 - 17” 342 - 13 1/2”

368 - 14 1/2” 277 - 10 7/8”

334 - 13 1/8”426 - 16 3/4”

adjustable foot

front in
light th 25 - 1”

base

internal

internal

internal 135 - 5 3/8” 

shelf

internal

TV compartment

shelf shelf

upper top
drawer unit

upper top
drawer unit

    

      

0

The TV module is available only in the wall-mounted or 
floor-standing version with adjustable feet. 
Never place it on a base

500
19 5/8”

472
18 5/8”

450
17 3/4”

600
23 5/8”

750
29 1/2”

900
35 3/8”

1800
70 7/8”
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TAPE COMPARTMENT / WIRE PASSAGE

Logos is designed to accommodate HI-FI systems both visibly in the open compartments 
and hidden in dedicated TAPE compartments.
The sections below illustrate possible solutions.

Wire hole position in the top

Notes
The position of the wire hole in the top is always at the centre of the underlying module to 
be wired, in both the monochrome version and the version with a metal frame.
Mirror and fabric back panels cannot be used with the TAPE compartment.

115
4 1/2”

IR

IRIR

= =

60 - 2 3/8” 59 - 2 3/8”

TAPE compartment sections / wire passage

Floor-standing / on a base Wall-mounted

shelf only if with IR IR IR

IR

IR

450
17 3/4”

600
23 5/8”

750
29 1/2”

900
35 3/8”

14
1/2”

14
1/2”

14
1/2”

14
1/2”

14
1/2”
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The examples below show how the TV module makes it simple and functional to mount 
the TV (avoiding work on the walls) and connect HI-FI devices. The module provides 
integrated and elegant solutions in all living or dining areas.

Notes
The TV module is available only in the wall-mounted or floor-standing version with adjustable.
Never place it on a base.

 

TAPE compartment sections / wire passage

Floor-standing / wall-mounted 
with TAPE compartment

Floor-standing / wall-mounted 
without TAPE compartment

IR
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In the Logos system, a TV module is available for mounting televisions up to 75 inches.

Two TV module versions are available:
- With lower drawers (TVs up to 65 inches)
- Open (TVs up to 75 inches)

The TV stand module can be used in the centre or to the side in combination with other 
modules, or individually, closed in with side panels.

Version with lower drawers
SIDE SECTION

SIDE SECTIONOpen version

Notes
No reductions of any kind are possible.
With TV modules, the change in height is provided for by combining two compositions. 
The TV module cannot be placed on the metal base.
The version with lower drawers always includes a th 40 central shelf, available in the 
finishes of the top.
Not available with glass side panels.
The TAPE compartment can be used in the drawers (as shown in the diagram on page 9), 
adding the price of the shelf and TV receiver. 

1170
46 1/8”

1250
49 1/4”

1250
49 1/4”

852
33 1/2”

472
18 5/8”

472
18 5/8”

500
19 5/8”

135
5 3/8”

135
5 3/8”

40
1 5/8”

1800
70 7/8”

1800
70 7/8”

14
1/2”

14
1/2”

14
1/2”

14
1/2”
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In the Logos system, a TV module is available for mounting televisions up to 75 inches.

Two TV module versions are available:
- With lower drawers (TVs up to 65 inches)
- Open (TVs up to 75 inches)

The TV stand module can be used in the centre or to the side in combination with other 
modules, or individually, closed in with side panels.

Version with lower drawers
SIDE SECTION

SIDE SECTIONOpen version

Notes
No reductions of any kind are possible.
With TV modules, the change in height is provided for by combining two compositions.
The version with lower drawers always includes a th 40 central shelf, available in the 
finishes of the top.
Not available with glass side panels.
The TAPE compartment can be used in the drawers (as shown in the diagram on page 9), 
adding the price of the shelf and TV receiver. 

1170
46 1/8”

1250
49 1/4”

1250
49 1/4”

852
33 1/2”

472
18 5/8”

472
18 5/8”

500
19 5/8”

135
5 3/8”

135
5 3/8”

40
1 5/8”

1800
70 7/8”

1800
70 7/8”

14
1/2”

14
1/2”

14
1/2”

14
1/2”
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The Logos compositions must be completed with a finishing top. 
Two versions of top are available:
- Single material th 40
- Metal frame with inserts

The tops can be equipped with a wire hole in the same finish.
The position of the wire hole is always at the centre of the underlying module to be wired, 
in both the monochrome version and the version with a metal frame.
See options on page 8 for inserting the TAPE compartment.

Notes
In both versions, the top is made of a single piece up to W 2934 mm.
In compositions larger than W 2934 mm, the top must always be joined at a side panel.
The joint should be made at the side panel closest to the centre of the composition. 
Due to the construction method, the joint in the frame version is visible only on the front edge.
The single material marble top th 40 cannot be used in wall-mounted compositions.

 

= =

1392
54 3/4”

2278
89 5/8”

1542
60 3/4”

1528
60 1/8”

14
1/2”

14
1/2”

14
1/2”

14
1/2”

14
1/2”

14
1/2”

14
1/2”

14
1/2”

14
1/2”

14
1/2”

14
1/2”

14
1/2”

14
1/2”

14
1/2”

14
1/2”

600
23 5/8”

600
23 5/8”

750
29 1/2”

750
29 1/2”

750
29 1/2”

750
29 1/2”

900
35 3/8”

900
35 3/8”

450
17 3/4”

450
17 3/4”

1800
70 7/8”

600
23 5/8”

115
2 1/2”

60 - 2 3/8” 59 - 2 3/8”


